SECTION 1 – NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

PROJECT MANAGER'S QUANTITY ESTIMATE

FOR

GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENTS

CITY PROJECT NO. 2163101280

	<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QTY	UNIT	UNIT TOTAL
1	300-1.4	Mobilization (maximum 6%)	1	LS	PRICE PRICE \$ 45,300.00 \$ 45,300.00
2	300-1.4	Demolition / Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 13,000 0 15 13,000.00 6
3	300-2.9	Grading	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00
4	303-5.9	Concrete Paving	11,768	SF	\$ 6.00 \$ 70,608.00
5	303-5.9	Parking Lot Concrete Curb	65	LF	\$ 26.00 \$ 1,690.00
6	313-1.1	Benches-Purchase & Install	2	EA	\$ 1,785.00 \$ 3,570.00
7	313-1.1	Benches-Purchase and turn over to City	4	EA	\$ 1,575.00 \$ 6,300.00
8	313-1.1	72' Hexagonal Picnic Pavilion	1	EA	\$ 333,800.00\$ 333,800.00
9	313-1.1	24' Hexagonal Picnic Shelter	3	EA	\$ 33,350.00 \$ 100,050.00
10	313-1.1	BBQ – Group	1	EA	\$ 4,520.00 \$ 4,520.00
11	313-1.1	BBQ – Family	2	EA	\$ 1,530.00 \$ 3.060.00
12	313-1.1	Picnic Tables	21	EA	\$ 1,375.00 \$ 28,875.00
13	313-1.1	Service Tables	3	EA	\$ 1,316.00 \$ 3,948.00
14	316-3	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$113,800.00\$ 113,800.00
15	801-8	Soil Preparation/Fine Grading	4,000	SF	\$ 0.45 \$ 1,800.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES:	la	\$ <u>750,321.00</u>	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS: _	Seven hundred Fifty	thousand three hundred	
twenty one dollars and zero ce	ents		_

- 1. The quantities listed for each item in the Proposal Bid Sheets are supplied to give an indication of the general scope of work, but the accuracy of these figures is not guaranteed and the BIDDER shall make his own estimates from the Plans & Specifications. In case of a variation between the Unit Price and the corresponding item Total shown by the BIDDER, the Unit Price shall be considered to be the Bid. The Bidder will be paid for each item by the actual quantity required and installed on the project. The City of Garden Grove reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Project Manager.
- 2. The City of Garden Grove desires to construct all improvements within these Plans & Specifications. However, the CITY reserves the right to reject portions or all of the above bid items if sufficient funds are not available, or the CITY determines it is not in the CITY's best interest to award the Contract.

/) n	A_{1}		out interest to award the contri	aut.
Tarl	Chil		10/20/2020	
LUKE ALVAF	RADO, PRESIDE	NT, LAND FORMS LANDSCAPE		
SIGNATU	RE	CONSTRUCTION INC	DATE	

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: LAND FORMS LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92840

SUBJECT PROJECT:

GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENTS CITY PROJECT NO. 2163101280 REVISED

Prospective Bidders:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

BID PROPOSAL

	ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT		ITEM TOTAL
1	300-1.4	1 LS	Mobilization (maximum 6%) Forty five thousand three hundred dollars and zero cents Per Lump Sum	\$45,300.00	\$_	45,300.00
2	300-1.4	1 LS	Demolition / Clearing & Grubbing LA THELTEEN THOUSAND DOUARS AND zero cents Per Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	\$_	13,000,00
3	300-2.9	1 LS	Grading Twenty thousand dollars and zero cents. Per Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$_	20,000.00
4	303-5.9	11,768 SF	Concrete Paving Seventy thousand six hundred eight dollars and zero cents Per Square Foot	\$_6.00	\$_	70,608.00
5	303-5.9	65 LF	Parking Lot Concrete Curb One thousand six hundred ninety dollars and zero cents Per Linear Foot	\$ 26.00	\$_	1,690.00

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL ...(continued)

	ITEM NO.	APPROX QUANTIT		UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
6	313-1.1	2 EA	Benches-Purchase & Install Three thousand five hundred seventy dollars and zero cents		
			Per Each	_ '_ <i></i>	\$_3,570.00
7	313-1.1	4 EA	Benches-Purchase & turn over to City Six thousand three hundred dollars	·	
			and zero cents	\$ 1,575.00	\$ <u>6,300.00</u>
			Per Each	1	
8	313-1 _, 1	1 EA	72' Hexagonal Picnic Pavilion Three hundred thirty three thousand		
			eight hundred dollars and zero cents Per Each		\$_333,800.00
9	313-1.1	3 EA	24' Hexagonal Picnic Shelter One hundred thousand fifty dollars		
			and zero cents	\$33,350.00	\$ 100,050.00
			Per Each		
10	313-1.1	1 EA	BBQ - Group Four thousand five hundred twenty		
			dollars and zero cents	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4,520.00
			Per Each		
11	313-1.1	2	BBQ - Family		
		EA	Three thousand sixty dollars and		
			zero cents	\$1,530.00	3,060.00
			Per Each		
12	313-1.1	21 EA	Picnic Tables Twenty eight thousand eight hundred		
			seventy five dollars and zero cents Per Each	\$1,375.00	28,875.00
13	313-1.1	3 EA	Service Tables Three thousand nine hundred		
				\$ <u>1,316.00</u> \$	3,948.00
14	316-3	LS	Electrical Improvements One hundred thirteen thousand		
			eight hundred dollars and zero cents Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>113,800.00</u> \$	113,800.00

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL ...(continued)

	ITEM NO.	APPROX QUANTIT	TITEM WITH UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15	801-8	4,000 SF	Soil Preparation / Fine Grading One thousand eight hundred dollars and zero cents	<	1,800.00
			Per Square Fo	ot	1,000.00
			Total Written in Words:	<u>Total in</u>	Figures
			er e		
		Se	ven hundred Fifty thousand	.4	
		throcer	ee hundred twenty one dollars and zero	\$ 750,321	1.00

- 1. The quantities listed for each item in the Proposal Bid Sheets are supplied to give an indication of the general scope of work, but the accuracy of these figures is not guaranteed and the BIDDER shall make his own estimates from the Plans & Specifications. In case of a variation between the Unit Price and the corresponding item Total shown by the BIDDER, the Unit Price shall be considered to be the Bid. The Bidder will be paid for each item by the actual quantity required and installed on the project. The City of Garden Grove reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Project Manager.
- 2. The City of Garden Grove desires to construct all improvements within these Plans & Specifications. However, the CITY reserves the right to reject portions or all of the above bid items if sufficient funds are not available, or the CITY determines it is not in the CITY's best interest to award the Contract.

NOTES:

- 1. In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The aforementioned quantities are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Project Manager.

It is understood and agreed that:

(a) Pursuant to Section 1773.2 of the Labor Code, general prevailing wage rates established by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations shall be posted by the Contractor at a prominent place at the site of the work.

The Federal Davis-Bacon Act prevailing wages apply to the work. If there is a difference in the minimum wage rate predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and the prevailing wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for similar classifications of labor, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall pay not less than the highest wage rate.

- (b) No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, agent or employee of CITY, either before or after the execution of the Agreement shall affect or modify any of the terms or obligations of this Proposal.
- (c) CITY will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up their bid, nor will bidders be released because of errors.
 - (d) The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- (e) The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and is not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or on behalf of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid; or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, that the undersigned has not in any manner sought, by collusion, to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder and that the unit prices proposed herein shall remain fully in effect for 180 calendar days from bid opening.

I declare under penalty of perjury that all statements or representations made herein are true and correct.

	LAND FORMS LANDS	SCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
	200	ER'S NAME			
DATE: 10/20/20	CORPORATIO	ON			
	TYPE OF ORGAN PARTNERSHIP	IZATION: INDIVIDUAL, OR CORPORATION			
	15375 BARRANCA	PKWY., #A-110, IRVINE, CA 92618			
	AD	DRESS			
	949-582-0877	949-582-0876			
	TELEPHONE	FAX			
09/30/2021	712339				
Expiration Date	STATE OF CALIFORNIA LICENSE NUMBER				

SECTION 3 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Community Services Manager, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name LAND FORMS LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

PARTI

The bidder shall list all subcontractors (both DBE and non-DBE) in accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations. This listing is required in addition to listing DBE Subcontractors elsewhere in the proposal. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Local Agency Use Only Certified Indian	X ES	If YES list DBE:#:	Age of Firm (Yrs.) 9	MES	NON	If YES list DBE #:	Age of Firm (Yrs.) 21	NES.	INOK	If YES list DBE #:	Age of Firm (Yrs. 1. &	XIVES.	ON I	If YES list DBE#;	37537	Age of Firm (Yrs.) 12
Description of items of Work to be Performed	Shade structure/pavillion install			Temp fencing		AMERICAN SERVICE SERVI		E				Electrical	TO THE			
Annual Gross Receipts	<pre> < \$1 million < \$5 million</pre>	X < \$10 million < \$15 million	> \$15 million	☐ < \$1 million		X < \$10 million	> \$15 million	🗌 < \$1 million	x < \$5 million	< \$10 million	> \$15 million	< \$1 million	X < \$5 million	< \$10 million	<\$15 million	U > \$15 million
Phone/ Fax	<i>Phone</i> (909)350-9500	Fax	(909)350-9502	Phone	(760)754-4521	Fax	8999-006(998)	Phone		Eav	V V	Phone	(949)247-3800			(949)930-0037
Firm Name/LICENSE NUMBER Address/ City, State, ZIP	Name Lic# 967975 Tot Lot Pros DIR# 1000002374	Address 14688 El Molino St.	City State ZIP Fontana, CA 92335		Address	2421 Industry St,	City State ZIP Oceanside, CA 92054	Name	Ardrass	200	City State ZIP	Name Lic # 924167	On Target Electric, Inc. DIR # 1000000179 (949)247-380	Address 17601 Mitchell North	Chr State 71D	Irvine, CA, 92614

2 2 3

PART II
The bidder shall list all subcontractors who provided a quote or bid but were not selected to participate as a subcontractor on this project. This is required for compliance with Title 49, Section 26 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Firm Name/ Address/ City, State, ZIP	Phone/ Fax	Annual Gross Receipts	Description of items of Work to be Performed	Local Agency Use Only
<i>Name</i> M&M Electric	Phone	× \$1 million	Electrical	(Cerumed DBEY)
Address 1086 Morning Mist Ct		S \$10 million		If YES list DBE #:
City State ZIP Hemet, CA 92545	X X	\$15 million \$15 million		37537 Age of Firm (Yrs.) 12
Name Diamond Environmental Services	Phone	X < \$1 million	Temp fence	YES
Address 1801 E Via Burton	(760)744-7191 Fax	 \$10 million \$15 million 		If YES list DBE #
City State ZIP Fullerton, CA 92831		> \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.) 18
Name	Phone (760)270-6)270-62 <u>26</u> < \$1 million	lic # 7982£8	XVES
Address	NA	< \$10 million	DIR # PW-LR 1000650039	If YES list DBE #:
City State ZIP	XX	\$ 15 million \$ 15 million		2003313 Age of Firm (Yrs.) 23
Name	Phone	<\$1 million		NES
Address	L	\$10 million		If YES list DBE #:
City State ZIP	X	< \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)

SECTION 4 - AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL

USE THIS FORM WHEN BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL

State of California County of Orange)) ss.	
(Name) being first duly swor	n, deposes and says:	, Affiant,
bidder has not direct other person, firm of	or made in the interest or o thy or indirectly induced or	nying proposal; that such proposal is genuine, and not in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid, or any m bidding, and that the bidder has not in any manner tage over any other bidder.
Subscribed and swo	m to before me	
This	day of	
Signature:		
Notary Public in and	for the County of	, State of
	USE THIS FORM WHEN	BIDDER IS A CORPORATION
)	
County of Orange) ^{ss.}	
LUKE ALVARAD	OO affiant	t, the PRESIDENT
of LAND FORMS	LANDSCAPE CONSTRUC	TION, INC. Pres., Sec., or Mgr. Ofcr
	Name (of Corporation
says: I hat such prop any person not herei other bidder to put in	posal is genuine and not sha n named, and that the bidd a sham bid, or any other ne	proposal, having first been duly sworn, deposes and am or collusive, nor made in the interest or on behalf of er has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any rson, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, and that lusion to secure for itself an advantage over any other Signature
Subscribed and swor	n to before me	President, Secretary or Managing Officer
This 20th day	of OCTOBER , 2	20_20
Notary Public in and f	or the County of ORANG	E, State ofCALIFORNIA
Signature:	andra W. W	illice

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

CALIFORNIA ALL-FORFOSE ACRNOWLEDGMEN	ጜቑጜቒቔፙፙኯ፟ፙጜጜጜቔፙቔጜጜ <mark>ፙፙ</mark> ጜኇ	CIVIL CODE 3 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, ac	only the identity of the individual v	who signed the document
State of California		
County of ORANGE		
On OCTOBER 20, 2020 before me,	SANDRA D. WALLACE	E, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date LUKE ALVARADO, PRE	Here Insert Name and Title SIDENT	e of the Officer
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	me(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatupon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	e/she/they executed the samure(s) on the instrument the p	ne in his/her/their
SANDRA D. WALLACE Notary Public - California Orange County	certify under PENALTY OF Pows of the State of California aragraph is true and correct.	that the foregoing
Commission # 2255728 My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2022	/ITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.
Si	gnature Sand	rad. Wal
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signatu	re of Notary Public
	IONAL	
Completing this information can fraudulent reattachment of this		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Numl	per of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) (Claimed by Signer(s)		
	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Tit	le(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐	
CONTROL I ATTOTOCK IN Lact	□ Individual □	Attorney in Fact

□ Other:

Signer is Representing:

☐ Other: Land Forms Landscape Construction, Inc.
Signer is Representing:

SECTION 4 -- AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL (Continued)

USE THIS FORM WHEN BIDDER IS A CO-PARTNERSHIP

State of California)		
County of Orange) ss.		
Being first duly swor	N/A n, each for itself deposes a		, Affiant(s),
Deling Institutiy SWOII	n, each for itself deposes a	and says:	
That			
(Names of all	Partners)		
are partners, doing b	usiness under the firm nan	ne and style of	s
		and that said co-partr	nership
(Name of Firm)		io. of hip
or indirectly induced corporation to refrain	or on benair of any person or solicited any other bide	n proposal is genuine, and no n not herein named, and that t der to put in a sham bid, or a e bidder has not in any mann dder.	he bidder has not directly
Subscribed and swor	n to before me		
This	day of		, 20
Notary Public in and t	for the County of		
	, State of		
Signature:			

SECTION 4 - AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL (Continued)

CERTIFICATION WITH REGARD TO THE PERFORMANCE OF PREVIOUS CONTRACTS OR SUBCONTRACTS SUBJECT TO THE EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CLAUSE AND THE FILING OF REQUIRED REPORTS
The bidder \underline{X} , proposed subcontractor $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$, hereby certifies that he has $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$, has not $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the equal opportunity clause, as required by Executive Orders 10925, 11114, or 11246, and that he has $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$, has not $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$, filed with the Joint Reporting Committee, the Director of the Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Federal Government contracting or administrating agency, or the former President's Committee on Equal Employment Opportunity, all reports due under the applicable filing requirements.
By: RQ Qu
PRESIDENT
(Title)
Date:

Note: The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts, which are subject to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5. (Generally, only contracts or subcontracts of \$10,000 or under are exempt.)

Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations.

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.

(THE BIDDER'S EXECUTION ON THE SIGNATURE PORTION OF THIS PROPOSAL SHALL ALSO CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT AND EXECUTION OF THOSE CERTIFICATIONS WHICH ARE A PART OF THIS PROPOSAL)

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CERTIFICATION

The bidder LAND FORMS LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
[proposed subcontractor,] hereby certifies that he/she/it has , has not , participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Equal Opportunity clauses, as required by Executive Orders 10925, 1 1114, or 11246, and that, where required, he/she/it has filed with the Joint
Reporting Committee, the Director of the Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Federal Government contracting or administering agency, or the former President's Committee on Equal Employment Opportunity, all reports due under the applicable filling requirements.
Note: The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts which are subject to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5. (Generally only contracts or subcontracts of \$ 10,000 or under are exempt.)
Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-I) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations. (eeoc.gov/employers/eeol survey/index.cfm)
Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.
Signature: Date: 10/20/2020 Print Name: LUKE ALVARADO
itle: PRESIDENT

Equal Employment Opportunity Clause

During the performance of this contract, the Contractor agrees as follows:

- (a) The Contractor shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, or handicap.
- (b) The Contractor shall take affirmative action to ensure that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment without regard to their race, color, religion, sex, national origin, or handicap. Such action shall include, but not be limited to, (1) employment, (2) upgrading, (3) demotion, (4) transfer, (5) recruitment or recruitment advertising, (6) layoff or termination, (7) rates of pay or other forms of compensation, and (8) selection for training, including apprenticeship.
- (c) The Contractor shall post in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment the notices to be provided by the Contracting Officer that explain this clause.
- (d) The Contractor shall, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the Contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, or handicap.
- (e) The Contractor shall send, to each labor union or representative of workers with which it has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding, the notice to be provided by the Contracting Officer advising the labor union or workers' representative of the Contractor's commitments under this clause, and post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.
- (f) The Contractor shall comply with Executive Order 11246, as amended, and the rules, regulations, and orders of the Secretary of Labor.
- (g) The Contractor shall furnish all information and reports required by Executive Order 11246, as amended, Section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, and by rules, regulations, and orders of the Secretary of Labor, or pursuant thereto. The Contractor shall permit access to its books, records, and accounts by the Secretary of Labor for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with such rules, regulations, and orders.
- (h) In the event of a determination that the Contractor is not incompliance with this clause or any rule, regulation, or order of the Secretary of Labor, this contract may be canceled, terminated, or suspended in whole or in part, and the Contractor may be declared ineligible for further Government contracts, or Federally assisted construction contracts under the procedures authorized in Executive Order 11246, as amended. In addition, sanctions may be imposed and remedies invoked against the Contractor as provided in Executive Order 11246, as amended, the rules, regulations, and orders of the Secretary of Labor, or as otherwise provided by law.
- (i) The Contractor shall include the terms and conditions of this clause in every subcontract or purchase order unless exempted by the rules, regulations, or orders of the Secretary of Labor issued under Executive Order 11246, as amended, so that these terms and conditions will be binding upon each subcontractor or vendor. The Contractor shall take such action with respect to any subcontract or purchase order as the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development or the Secretary of Labor may direct as a means of enforcing such provisions, including sanctions for noncompliance; provided that if the Contractor becomes involved in, or is threatened with, litigation with a subcontractor or vendor as a result of such direction, the Contractor may request the United States to enter into the litigation to protect the interests of the United States.
- (j) Compliance with the requirements of this clause shall be to the maximum extent consistent with, but not in derogation of, compliance with section 7(b) of the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act and the Indian Preference clause of this contract.

PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE

Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, Stats. 1985), the bidder hereby declares
Under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the bidder has $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$, has not $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}^X$ been convicted
within the preceding three years of any offenses referred to in that section, including any charge of fraud,
bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation of any state or Federal antitrust law in connection
with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of, any community services contract, as defined in Public
Contract Code Section 1101, with any public entity, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1100, including
the Regents of the University of California or the Trustees of the California State University. The term "bidder"
is understood to include any partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible
managing employee thereof, as referred to in Section 10285.1.
Note: The bidder must place a checkmark after "has" or "has not" in one of the blank spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.
Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire
In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury,
the following questionnaire:
Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the
bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing a federal,
state, or local government project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation?
Yes No <u>x</u>
If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.

Public Contract Code 10232 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by a federal court has been issued against the Contractor within the immediately preceding two-year period because of the Contractor's failure to comply with an order of a federal court which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

Note:

The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement and Questionnaire.

Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

LAND FORMS LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LUKE ALVARADO, PRESIDENT

Noncollusion Affidavit

(Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

[NAME OF CONTRACT]	LAND FORMS LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
•		

To the City of Garden Grove DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES.

In conformance with Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and California Public Contract Code 7106 the bidder declares that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

Note: The above Noncollusion Affidavit is part of the Bidder's Proposal. By signing the Proposal, the Bidder has also signed this Noncollusion Affidavit.

Bidders are cautioned that making a false Certification may subject the Bidder to criminal prosecution.

Signature:	RI SIL	Date:	10/20/2020
Print Name:	LUKE ALVARADO		
Title:	PRESIDENT		

DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION

TITLE 49, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PART 29

The bidder, under penalty of perjury, certifies that, except as noted below, he/she or any other person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, manager:

- is not currently under suspension, debarment, voluntary exclusion, or determination of ineligibility by any Federal agency;
- has not been suspended, debarred, voluntarily excluded or determined ineligible by any
 Federal agency within the past 3 years;
- does not have a proposed debarment pending; and
- has not been indicted, convicted, or had a civil judgment rendered against it by a court of competent jurisdiction in any matter involving fraud or official misconduct within the past 3 years.

If there are any exceptions to this certification, insert the exceptions in the following space.

Exceptions will not necessarily result in denial of award, but will be considered in determining bidder responsibility. For any exception noted above, indicate below to whom it applies, initiating agency, and dates of action.

Notes: Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution or administrative sanctions.

The above certification is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Certification.

Signature:	Re D	Date: _10/20/2020
Print Name:	LUKE ALVARADO	
Title:	PRESIDENT	

m

NONLOBBYING CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS

The prospective participant certifies, by signing and submitting this bid or proposal, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- I) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- 2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure of Lobbying Activities," in conformance with its instructions.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, Title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

The prospective participant also agrees by submitting his or her bid or proposal that he or she shall require that the language of this certification be included in all lower tier subcontracts, which exceed \$100,000 and that all such subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

Signature: _	el Dr	_ Date:	10/20/2020
Print Name:	LUKE ALVARADO		
Title:	RESIDENT		

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES COMPLETE THIS FORM TO DISCLOSE LOBBYING ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO 31 U.S.C. 1352 1. Type of Federal Action: 2. Status of Federal 3. Report Type: Action: a. contract a. bid/offer/application a. initial b. grant b. initial award b. material change c. cooperative agreement c. post-award d. loan For Material Change Only: e. loan guarantee year_ _ quarter f. loan insurance date of last report Name and Address of Reporting Entity 5. If Reporting Entity in No. 4 is Subawardee, Enter Name and Address of Prime: Prime Subawardee Tier____, if known Congressional District, if known Congressional District, if known Federal Department/Agency: 7. Federal Program Name/Description: CFDA Number, if applicable 8. Federal Action Number, if known: 9. Award Amount, if known: 10. a. Name and Address of Lobby Entity b. Individuals Performing Services (including (If individual, last name, first name, MI) address if different from No. 10a) (last name, first name, MI) (attach Continuation Sheet(s) if necessary) 11. Amount of Payment (check all that apply) 13. Type of Payment (check all that apply) ____ actual planned a. retainer b. one-time fee 12. Form of Payment (check all that apply): c. commission a. cash d. contingent fee b. in-kind; specify: nature e deferred value f. other, specify 14. Brief Description of Services Performed or to be performed and Date(s) of Service, including officer(s), employee(s), or member(s) contacted, for Payment Indicated in Item 11: (attach Continuation Sheet(s) if necessary) 15. Continuation Sheet(s) attached: Yes __ 16. Information requested through this form is authorized by Title 31 U.S.C. Section 1352. This disclosure of Signature: lobbying reliance was placed by the tier above when his transaction was made or entered into. This Print Name: LUKE ALVARADO disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352. This information will be reported to Congress semiannually and will be available for public inspection. Any person Title: PRESIDENT who fails to file the required disclosure shall be subject Telephone No.:949-582-0877 Date: 10/20/2020 to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Federal Use Only:

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SF-LLL. DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

This disclosure form shall be completed by the reporting entity, whether subawardee or prime Federal recipient, at the initiation or receipt of covered Federal action or a material change to previous filing pursuant to title 31 U.S.C. section 1352. The filing of a form is required for such payment or agreement to make payment to lobbying entity for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress an officer or employee of Congress or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with a covered Federal action. Attach a continuation sheet for additional information if the space on the form is inadequate. Complete all items that apply for both the initial filing and material change report. Refer to the implementing guidance published by the Office of Management and Budget for additional information.

- 1. Identify the type of covered Federal action for which lobbying activity is and/or has been secured to influence, the outcome of a covered Federal action.
- 2. Identify the status of the covered Federal action.
- 3. Identify the appropriate classification of this report. If this is a follow-up report caused by a material change to the information previously reported, enter the year and quarter in which the change occurred. Enter the date of the last, previously submitted report by this reporting entity for this covered Federal action.
- Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the reporting entity. Include Congressional District if known. Check the appropriate classification of the reporting entity that designates if it is or expects to be a prime or subaward recipient. Identify the tier of the subawardee, e.g., the first subawardee of the prime is the first tier. Subawards include but are not limited to subcontracts, subgrants and contract awards under grants.
- 5. If the organization filing the report in Item 4 checks "Subawardee" then enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the prime Federal recipient. Include Congressional District, if known.
- 6. Enter the name of the Federal agency making the award or loan commitment. Include at least one organization level below agency name, if known. For example, Department of Transportation, United States Coast Guard.
- 7. Enter the Federal program name or description for the covered Federal action (item 1). If known, enter the full Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) number for grants, cooperative agreements, loans and loan commitments.
- 8. Enter the most appropriate Federal identifying number available for the Federal action identification in item 1 (e.g., Request for Proposal (RFP) number, Invitation for Bid (IFB) number, grant announcement number, the contract grant. or loan award number, the application/proposal control number assigned by the Federal agency). Include prefixes, e.g., "RFP-DE-90-001."
- 9. For a covered Federal action where there has been an award or loan commitment by the Federal agency, enter the Federal amount of the award/loan commitments for the prime entity identified in item 4 or 5.
- 10. (a) Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the lobbying entity engaged by the reporting entity identified in item 4 to influence the covered Federal action.
 - (b) Enter the full names of the individual(s) performing services and include full address if different from 10 (a). Enter Last Name, First Name and Middle Initial (MI).
- 11. Enter the amount of compensation paid or reasonably expected to be paid by the reporting entity (item 4) to the lobbying entity (item 10). Indicate whether the payment has been made (actual) or will be made (planned). Check all boxes that apply. If this is a material change report, enter the cumulative amount of payment made or planned to be
- 12. Check the appropriate box. Check all boxes that apply. If payment is made through an in-kind contribution, specify the nature and value of the in-kind payment.
- 13. Check the appropriate box. Check all boxes that apply. If other, specify nature.
- 14. Provide a specific and detailed description of the services that the lobbyist has performed or will be expected to perform and the date(s) of any services rendered. Include all preparatory and related activity not just time spent in actual contact with Federal officials. Identify the Federal officer(s) or employee(s) contacted or the officer(s) employee(s) or Member(s) of Congress that were contacted.
- 15. Check whether or not a continuation sheet(s) is attached.
- 16. The certifying official shall sign and date the form, print his/her name title and telephone number.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instruction, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0348-0046), Washington, D.C. 20503. SF-LLL-Instructions Rev. 06-04-90#ENDIFD

FEDERAL LOBBYING RESTRICTIONS

Section 1352, Title 31, United States Code prohibits Federal funds from being expended by the recipient or any lower tier subrecipient of a Federal-aid contract to pay for any person for influencing or attempting to influence a Federal agency or Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal-aid contract, the making of any Federal grant or loan, or the entering into of any cooperative agreement.

If any funds other than Federal funds have been paid for the same purposes in connection with this Federal-aid contract, the recipient shall submit an executed certification and, if required, submit a completed disclosure form as part of the bid documents.

A certification for Federal-aid contracts regarding payment of funds to lobby Congress or a Federal agency is included in the Proposal. Standard Form - LLL, "Disclosure of Lobbying Activities," with instructions for completion of the Standard Form is also included in the Proposal. Signing the Proposal shall constitute signature of the Certification.

The above referenced certification and disclosure of lobbying activities shall be included in each subcontract and any lower-tier contracts exceeding \$100,000. All disclosure forms, but not certifications, shall be forwarded from tier to tier until received by the Project Manager.

The Contractor, subcontractors and any lower-tier contractors shall file a disclosure form at the end of each calendar quarter in which there occurs any event that requires disclosure or that materially affects the accuracy of the information contained in any disclosure form previously filed by the Contractor, subcontractors and any lower-tier contractors. An event that materially affects the accuracy of the information reported includes:

- 1) A cumulative increase if \$25,000 or more in the amount paid or expected to be paid for influencing or attempting to influence a covered Federal action; or
- 2) A change in the person(s) or individual(s) influencing or attempting to influence a covered Federal action; or
- 3) A change in the officer(s), employees(s), or Member(s) contacted to influence or attempt to influence a covered Federal Action.

SECTION 3 CLAUSE

- A. The work to be performed under this contract is subject to the requirements of section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968, as amended, 12 U.S.C. 1701u (section 3). The purpose of section 3 is to ensure that employment and other economic opportunities generated by HUD assistance or HUD-assisted projects covered by section 3, shall, to the greatest extent feasible, be directed to low- and very low-income persons, particularly persons who are recipients of HUD assistance for housing.
- B. The parties to this contract agree to comply with HUD's regulations in 24 CFR part 135, which implement section 3. As evidenced by their execution of this contract, the parties to this contract certify that they are under no contractual or other impediment that would prevent them from complying with the part 135 regulations.
- C. The contractor agrees to send to each labor organization or representative of workers with which the contractor has a collective bargaining agreement or other understanding, if any, a notice advising the labor organization or workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under this section 3 clause, and will post copies of the notice in conspicuous places at the work site where both employees and applicants for training and employment positions can see the notice. The notice shall describe the section 3 preference, shall set forth minimum number and job titles subject to hire, availability of apprenticeship and training positions, the qualifications for each; and the name and location of the person(s) taking applications for each of the positions; and the anticipated date the work shall begin.
- D. The contractor agrees to include this section 3 clause in every subcontract subject to compliance with regulations in 24 CFR part 135, and agrees to take appropriate action, as provided in an applicable provision of the subcontract or in this section 3 clause, upon a finding that the subcontractor is in violation of the regulations in 24 CFR part 135. The contractor will not subcontract with any subcontractor where the contractor has notice or knowledge that the subcontractor has been found in violation of the regulations in 24 CFR part 135.
- E. The contractor will certify that any vacant employment positions, including training positions, that are filled (1) after the contractor is selected but before the contract is executed, and (2) with persons other than those to whom the regulations of 24 CFR part 135 require employment opportunities to be directed, were not filled to circumvent the contractor's obligations under 24 CFR part 135.
- F. Noncompliance with HUD's regulations in 24 CFR part 135 may result in sanctions, termination of this contract for default, and debarment or suspension from future HUD assisted contracts.
- G. With respect to work performed in connection with section 3 covered Indian housing assistance, section 7(b) of the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act (25 U.S.C. 450e) also applies to the work to be performed under this contract. Section 7(b) requires that to the greatest extent feasible (i) preference and opportunities for training and employment shall be given to Indians, and (ii) preference in the award of contracts and subcontracts shall be given to Indian organizations and Indian-owned Economic Enterprises. Parties to this contract that are subject to the provisions of section 3 and section 7(b) agree to comply with section 3 to the maximum extent feasible, but not in derogation of compliance with section 7(b).

In order to verify income eligibility of new employees, the general contractor or subcontractors shall obtain two (2) forms of third-party income verification (i.e. pay stubs, benefit letters, 6 months of bank statements, etc) for each new hire under Section 3. Additionally, general contractors and

subcontractors qualifying as a Section 3 Business should register as such by visiting the HUD Section 3 Business Registry at: http://www.hud.gov/Sec3Biz.

The contractor/subcontractor provider by this signature affixed hereto declares under penalty of perjury: contractor/subcontractor has read the requirements of this section and accepts all its requirements contained therein for all of his/her operations related to this contract.

El De	LUKE ALVARADO, PRESIDENT
Signature	Print Name and Title
Signature	Print Name and Title
10/20/2020	
Date	

SECTION 4 A - PREVIOUS DISQUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

In accordance with Government Code Section 14310.5, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

QUESTIONNAIRE

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on; or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law of a safety regulation?

Yes	No X
If the answer is yes, explain the circumsta	

NOTE:

This questionnaire constitutes a part of the Proposal and signature on the signature portion of this Proposal shall constitute signature of this questionnaire.

SECTION 4 B - QUESTIONNAIRE TO GENERAL CONTRACTORS

1.	Has any person or group threatened you with subcontractor boycotts, union boycotts, or other sanctions to attempt to convince you to use the services or abide by the rules of one or more bid depositories?					
			Y	es ()	No (_X)
2.	If th	e answer to No. 1 is "y	es," please expla	in the	e following d	etails:
	(a)	Date(s):				
	(b)	Name of person or gro	oup:			
	(c)	Job involved (if application	able):			
	(d)	Nature of threats:				
	(e)	Additional comments: (Use additional paper	if necessary)			
We dec	lare	under penalty of perjur	y that the foregoi	ing is	true and co	rrect.
Dated ti	his _	20th	day of OCTO	BER	, 2	0_20
				Nar By_	ne of Compa RESIDENT	LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SECTION 4 B - QUESTIONNAIRE TO GENERAL CONTRACTORS (Continued)

	QUES	HUNNAIRE REC	GARDING	BIDDERS			
Number of years engaged in the contracting business under present business name_1							
List of last three contracts performed which show experience in work of a nature similar to that covered in this proposal. If none, so indicate.							
<u>Year</u>	Type of Work	Contract Amt.		Location		For whom Performed & Phone Number	
2020	Christopher Park	\$450,904	Mission	Viejo, CA	949	-470-3085- Jerry H	Iill
2020 Sun	shine Park/Westgate Pk Ir	mprov \$306,759	Cerritos,	CA	562-91	6-1219- Dario Sim	ones
2018 Orch	nard Village Rd. Median Tur	f \$1,439,944	Santa Cla	rita, CA	661-25	55-4301 Julia Regan	
REFERENCES: Following are the names, addresses and telephone numbers of firms or agencies with which you may confirm the past performances of the company in performing work of a similar nature and scope:						nay	
	Firm/Address	Tuno of \A	for all a	Contact F		Contract	
City of Santa (Type of W	Ork 10, graing,	Telephor Julia Rega		Amount	1
23920 Valenci	a Blvd., Santa Clarita, CA 91355	pavers,landacape & curb&gutter, sigte furn		661-255-4		\$1,439,944	
City of Cerri 18125 Bloom City of Missio	field Ave., Cerritos, CA 90703	Remove & replace exis equip&surfacing, remo concrete walkways re	ting playgrous	562 016		\$ 306,759	
200 Civic Ctr.	Dr., Mission Viejo, CA 92691	irrigation lines, clear & DG, play equip, rubber	grub	949-470-3	085	\$ 4 50,904	
City of Costa 1 77 Fair Dr., Co	Mesa Osta Mesa, CA 92626	grading, site furnishing Harbor Blvd., Demo, c	g oncrete, cobbl	Bart Mejia 714-754-5	291	\$ 628,785	
euzinger Hig	ella Valley Un High School h School	solar lighiting	navrathlatic	Luis Cueto 714-743-1)	\$ 631,042	
Bidder's Name: LAND FORMS LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.							
Authorized	Signature: Let					10/20/2020	
State of Ca	ilifornia Contractor's Licen	se No. 71233	9			Date:	_
Contractor'	s License Expiration Date	09/30/2021					•
							•

SECTION 4 C - CONTRACTOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE

List any lawsuit(s) filed against you or your firm over the past ten performance of contract: NONE	(10) years for breach or non-
2. List the results of any lawsuit(s): N/A	<u>'</u> '
2. List the results of any lawsult(s):	
	J. 1
3. List any claim(s) filed by subcontractors against you or your firm on NONE	
NONE	
	•
4. List the results of each claim: N/A	
List any disciplinary action and the ultimate disposition within the against you or your firm by the State Contractor's License Board:	ne past ten (10) years taken NONE
6. List projects similar to the type applied for herein which you have	worked on and how recently
the project was performed:SUNSINE & WESTGATE PARKS 05/2020	
CHRISTOPHER PARK 05/2020	
DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FO	REGOING IS TRUE,
COMPLETE, ACCURATE, AND CORRECT.	
$\rho \wedge h$	
Dated: 10/20/2020 & C	
Contra	ctor's Signature

	Exhibit 15-G Cor	struction C	Contract DBE Comn	nitment	
1. Local Ag	ency: City of Garden Grove	2. Contract DBE Goal:	12%		
3. Project D	Description: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVE				
4. Project L			4		
5. Bidder's	Name: LAND FORMS LANDSCAPE CONSTRUTION	ON, INC ₆ . Prime	Certified DBE: 7. Bio	d Amount:	
8. Total Do	llar Amount for ALL Subcontractors: 0.00	9. Total Number of ALL S	Subcontractors: N/A		
10. Bid Item Number	11. Description of Work, Service, or Materials Supplied	12. DBE Certification Number		act Information e date bids are opened)	14. DBE Dollar Amount
14	Electrical	37537	On Target Electi Herb Domingue	ric, Inc. z (714)944-7419	89,252.00
2,3	HAUCENG	42402	MONZON & SONS F UZZ (424) 521		3,375.00
21. Local Ad	Local Agency to Complete this Section gency Contract Number: 2163101280 REVISED		V		\$92,627.00 Ca
	Aid Project Number:		15. TOTAL CLAIMED DBE PARTICIPATION		
23. Bid Opening Date: October 21, 2020					12.341%
24. Contract Award Date: Local Agency certifies that all DBE certifications are valid and information on this form is complete and accurate.			IMPORTANT: Identify all I regardless of tier. Names of their respective item(s) of where applicable with the respective item(s) of where applicable with the respective in the	of the First Tier DBE Subco work listed above must be a names and items of the wo tted with your bid. Written	r credit, entractors and consistent,
25. Local Agency Representative's Signature 26. Date			16. Preparer's Signature		0/2020
John Mo	ontanchez 714-74	1-5200			
	Agency Representative's Name 28. Phone)	LUKE ALVARAD 18. Preparer's Name	19. Phor	82-0877 ne
	nity Services Director Agency Representative's Title		PRESIDENT 20. Preparer's Title		

DISTRIBUTION: 1. Original – Local Agency
2. Copy – Calirans District Local Assistance Engineer (DLAE). Failure to submit to DLAE within 30 days of contract execution may result in de-obligation of federal funds on contract. Include additional copy with award package.

ADA Notice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 654-8410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.

INSTRUCTIONS - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT DBE COMMITMENT

CONTRACTOR SECTION

- 1. Local Agency Enter the name of the local or regional agency that is funding the contract.
- 2. Contract DBE Goal Enter the contract DBE goal percentage as it appears on the project advertisement.
- 3. Project Location Enter the project location as it appears on the project advertisement.
- 4. Project Description Enter the project description as it appears on the project advertisement (Bridge Rehab, Seismic Rehab, Overlay, Widening, etc).
- 5. Bidder's Name Enter the contractor's firm name.
- 6. Prime Certified DBE Check box if prime contractor is a certified DBE.
- 7. Bid Amount Enter the total contract bid dollar amount for the prime contractor.
- 8. Total Dollar Amount for ALL Subcontractors Enter the total dollar amount for all subcontracted contractors.
- SUM = (DBEs + all Non-DBEs). Do not include the prime contractor information in this count.
- 9. Total number of ALL subcontractors Enter the total number of all subcontracted contractors. SUM = (DBEs + all Non-DBEs). Do not include the prime contractor information in this count.
- 10. Bid Item Number Enter bid item number for work, services, or materials supplied to be provided.
- 11. Description of Work, Services, or Materials Supplied Enter description of work, services, or materials to be provided. Indicate all work to be performed by DBEs including work performed by the prime contractor's own forces, if the prime is a DBE. If 100% of the item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion to be performed or furnished by the DBE. See LAPM Chapter 9 to determine how to count the participation of DBE firms.
- 12. DBE Certification Number Enter the DBE's Certification Identification Number. All DBEs must be certified on the date bids are opened.
- 13. DBE Contact Information Enter the name, address, and phone number of all DBE subcontracted contractors. Also, enter the prime contractor's name and phone number, if the prime is a DBE.
- 14. DBE Dollar Amount Enter the subcontracted dollar amount of the work to be performed or service to be provided. Include the prime contractor if the prime is a DBE. See LAPM Chapter 9 for how to count full/partial participation.
- 15. Total Claimed DBE Participation \$: Enter the total dollar amounts entered in the "DBE Dollar Amount" column.
- %: Enter the total DBE participation claimed ("Total Claimed DBE Participation Dollars" divided by item "Bid Amount"). If the total % claimed is less than item "Contract DBE Goal," an adequately documented Good Faith Effort (GFE) is required (see Exhibit 15-H DBE Information - Good Faith Efforts of the LAPM).
- 16. Preparer's Signature The person completing the DBE commitment form on behalf of the contractor's firm must sign their name.
- 17. Date Enter the date the DBE commitment form is signed by the contractor's preparer.
- 18. Preparer's Name Enter the name of the person preparing and signing the contractor's DBE commitment form.
- 19. Phone Enter the area code and phone number of the person signing the contractor's DBE commitment form.
- 20. Preparer's Title Enter the position/title of the person signing the contractor's DBE commitment form.

LOCAL AGENCY SECTION

- 21. Local Agency Contract Number Enter the Local Agency contract number or identifier.
- 22. Federal-Aid Project Number Enter the Federal-Aid Project Number.
- 23. Bid Opening Date Enter the date contract bids were opened.
- 24. Contract Award Date Enter the date the contract was executed.
- 25. Local Agency Representative's Signature The person completing this section of the form for the Local Agency must sign their name to certify that the information in this and the Contractor Section of this form is complete and accurate.
- 26. Date Enter the date the DBE commitment form is signed by the Local Agency Representative.
- 27. Local Agency Representative's Name Enter the name of the Local Agency Representative certifying the contractor's DBE commitment form.
- 28. Phone Enter the area code and phone number of the person signing the contractor's DBE commitment form.
- 29. Local Agency Representative Title Enter the position/title of the Local Agency Representative certifying the contractor's DBE commitment form.

DBE INFORMATION — GOOD FAITH EFFORTS

Bid Opening Date Wednesday, October 21, 2020

PROJECT NO. 2163101280 REVISED

The City of Garden Grove established a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) goal of 12 % for this Project. The information provided herein shows that a good faith effort was made.

Lowest, second lowest and third lowest bidders shall submit the following information to document adequate good faith efforts. Bidders should submit the following information even if the "Local Agency Bidder DBE Commitment" form indicates that the bidder has met the DBE goal. This will protect the bidder's eligibility for award of the contract if the administering agency determines that the bidder failed to meet the goal for various reasons, e.g., a DBE firm was not certified at bid opening, or the bidder made a mathematical error.

Submittal of only the "Local Agency Bidder DBE Commitment" form may not provide sufficient documentation to demonstrate that adequate good faith efforts were made.

The following items are listed in the Section entitled "Submission of DBE Commitment" of the Special Provisions:

The names and dates of each publication in which a request for DBE participation for this
project was placed by the bidder (please attach copies of advertisements or proofs of
publication):

Publication	Dates of Advertisement		
DBE GOODFAITH- BID OUTREACH	08/19/2020		
SEE ATTACHED	00/17/2020		

2. The names and dates of written notices sent to certified DBEs soliciting bids for this Project and the dates and methods used for following up initial solicitations to determine with certainty whether the DBEs were interested (please attach copies of solicitations, telephone records, fax confirmations, etc.):

Names of DBEs Solicited Solicitation SEE ATTACHED	Date of Initial and Dates	Follow Up Methods

3. The items of work which the bidder made available to DBE firms including, where appropriate, any breaking down of the contract work items (including those items normally performed by the bidder with its own forces) into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation. It is the bidder's responsibility to demonstrate that sufficient work to facilitate DBE participation was made available to DBE firms.

	Items of Work Bidder Normally Performs	Breakdown of Amount Items	Percentage of
L			Contract
	SEE ATTACHED		
_			
. Th	e names addresses and phone	numbers of sciented DDF 5	
)	e names, addresses and phone ection of the DBEs, the firms se	IECIEO TOS IDST WORK (BIOGRA AHA)	ala agentaga ag asseste a
••••	one difference difference	erice for each DBE if the selected	firm is not a DBE.
Na reje	mes, addresses and phone numlection of the DBEs:	bers of rejected DBEs and the rea	asons for the bidder's
_	SEE ATTACHED		
-			
Mor	man add-sas a late		
	mes, addresses and phone numb	pers of firms selected for the work	above:
- 2	SEE ATTACHED		
-			
Effo	orts made to assist interested DE	BEs in obtaining bonding, lines o	of credit or insurance an
	technical assistance or informat work which was provided to DBE	IUII IBIXIBO IO IDE NISDE EDECHICA	ations and requirements for
	SEE ATTACHED		
-			
_			
			N. C.
relat	rts made to assist Interested DBI ted assistance or services, exi chases or leases from the prime o	CHOOLOG SHOOLIGE and Administrati	nent, supplies, materials of it the DBE subcontracto
nurc	illuoco di leases illili ine brime c	contractor or its affiliate:	
purc			
-	SEE ATTACHED		3

7	The names of agencies, organizations or groups contacted to provide assistance in contacting, recruiting and using DBE firms (please attach copies of requests to agencies and any responses received, i.e., lists, Internet page download, etc.):						
	Name of Agency/Organization Method/Date of Contact Results						
	SEE ATTACHED						
8.	Any additional data to support a demonstration of good faith efforts (use additional sheets if necessary):						
	SEE ATTACHED						
<u>IF</u>	OTE: USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS OF PAPER IF NECESSARY. A SOLE OWNER OR SOLE CONTRACTOR SIGN HERE:						
	Name under which business is conducted NA Signature (given and surname) of proprietor NA						
3.	Place of Business NA						
	(Street and Number)						
	NA City State 7in Code						
4.	City, State Zip Code Telephone No. NA						
5.	E-MailNA						
iF /	A PARTNERSHIP SIGN HERE:						
	Name under which business is conducted NA						
2.	Signature (given and surname and character of partner) (Note: Signature must be made by a general partner) NA						

3.	Place of Business	NA							
			(Street a	nd Numb	er)				
		NA							
			City, Sta	te Zip Co	de				
4.	Telephone No	NA							
		NIA				-			
5.	E-Mail	NA							
<u>IF </u>	A CORPORATION S	SIGN HERE:							
	Name under which			LAND FO	RMS LA	NDSCA	PE CON	ISTRUCT	'ION, INC.
(Sid	gnature)	~							
(•.;	PRESIDENT					75			
(Tit	le)								
						ı	mpress	Corpora	ite Seal here
_									
1	Incorporated under	the laws of th	ne State of	CALIF	ORNIA				
2.	Place of Business	15375 BARF	ANCA PK	VY.,# A-1 1	0				
			(Street an						
	IRVINE, CA 920	518	·		•				
			City, State	Zip Cod	<u> </u>				
	- 940	0_582_0877	,	—,p					
5.	Telephone No949		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
ļ. I	E-Mail L.ALVARA	ADO@LANDF	ORMSLAN	DSCAPIN	G.COM			<u></u>	
101	TARIAL ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT C	F EXECU	TION BY	ALL SIG	GNATO	RIES M	IUST BE	ATTACHED
ist	below names of pred nership, list names o	sident, vice r	president. s	ecretary	and acc	eietant i			
	LUKE ALVARADO, I			JON GILA			IDENT		
				, 511 01111	, , , , ,				
	SANDY WALLACE,	CFO, SECRET	TARY	JEFF TRA	CY, VIC	E PRES	IDENT		
_									

Accompanying this Bid is

BIDDERS

(NOTICE: INSERT THE WORDS "CASH (\$ BOND)," "CASHIER'S CHECK," "CERTIFIED CHECK," OR "BIDDER'S BOND," AS THE CASE MAY BE.)

in amount equal to at least ten percent of the total of the bid.

The names of all persons interested in the foregoing bid as principals are as follows:

IMPORTANT	NOTICE						
				ion, also names of the president time of firm, also names of al vidual, state first and last name.			
LUKE ALVARA	LUKE ALVARADO, PRESIDENT						
SANDY WALL	SANDY WALLACE, CFO, SECRETARY						
JON GILMER	JON GILMER, VICE PRESIDENT						
JEFF TRACY	, VICE PRESIDENT	r					
Licensed in conforman	ce with an act provid	ing for the regis	ration of Contractors,	-			
License No. 712339		Classificat					
and that the bidder has Commission Regulations certify, under penalty of Noncollusion Affidavit re	(Fill In an Project Monage of Public of Public of Public Office of Public	denda numbers anager's Estimal der penalty of polic Contract Co requirements f the California aws of the State nited States Cod 29 Debarment a	erjury under the laws of the Sections 10162, 10232 and Sections 8103 of the Fundaministrative Code). By many of Colifornia and the Marianta an	ived and insert, in this Bid, any as part of the addenda.) the State of California, that the and 10285.1 are true and correct air Employment and Housing y signature on this Bid I further ted States of America, that the			
		ign ere 15375 BARRA IRVINE, CA COSTA ME	NCA PKWY., #A-110	ESIDENT Title of Bidder			
	Flace of Residence						

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT STATEMENT REGARDING INSURANCE COVERAGE (Submit with IFB/RFP Package)

This signed document must be included with your bid/proposal package in order for your bid/proposal to be considered complete!

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT HEREBY CERTIFIES that he/she has reviewed and understands the insurance coverage requirements specified in the attached Insurance Requirements Checklist.

Should we/I be awarded the contract, we/I certify that we/I can meet the specified requirements for insurance, including insurance coverage of the subcontractors, and agree to name the **City/Successor Agency/Sanitary District** and other additional insureds as per the agreement for the work specified and we/I will comply with the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, before commencing the performance of the work specified.

LAND FORMS LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Date	Phone Nun	nber	Email
10/20/2020	949-582-0877	L.ALVARADO	@LANDFORMSLANDSCAPING.COM
Please Print	(Name & Title of Authorized	Representative)
LUKE AL	VARADO, PRESIDENT		
Signature of A	Authorized Representative		
Please Print	(Person, Firm, or Corporati	on)	

Please note that the City of Garden Grove is now contracted with EBIX for insurance certificate management and review services. EBIX will collect the insurance requirements in the contract on behalf of the City. If you are awarded the contract, you will be contacted by EBIX regarding the insurance requirements listed within the sample contract. Please forward all insurance documents to EBIX directly per their instructions when contacted.

NOTE: All insurance certificates and endorsements must be received by EBIX within ten (10) City working days of the original request or the City reserves the right to proceed with the next lowest responsible bidder or the next highest scoring proposer in the process

ADDENDUM No. 1

Covering

CHANGE IN SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PLANS

Date Issued:

October 13, 2020

Date Effective:

October 13, 2020

IFB No.

City Project 2163101280 REVISED: Garden Grove Park Improvements

Project

INTENT

- 1. This addendum is issued prior to receipt of bids to provide for modifications in plans and/or specifications. Acknowledgment of this addendum shall be made and cost for work included in proposer's submittal.
- 2. How many working days will be allotted for this project? Please refer to the sample contract in the bid documents that has identified the number of working days as One hundred Twenty (120) working days.
- 3. Per Page 6 of the bid document, the bid opening will be teleconferenced; teleconferencing information will be made available at least 7 days ahead of the bid opening date.

The following is the teleconferencing information for the bid opening that will take place at 11:00 AM, local time, on Wednesday, October 21, 2020.

Zoom meeting information is the following:

Topic: Garden Grove Park Improvements City Project No. <u>2163101280</u>

Time: Oct 21, 2020 10:45 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://gacity-

org.zoom.us/j/99544088971?pwd=SjdZeSs4ckpXcFZmRUlkSUF5M2gzQT09

Meeting ID: 995 4408 8971

Passcode: 572023 One tap mobile

+16699006833,,99544088971# US (San Jose) +13462487799,,99544088971# US (Houston)

Dial by your location

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 995 4408 8971

Find your local number: https://ggcity-org.zoom.us/u/a8LAmdDM1

Addendum No. 1 to City Project 2163101280 REVISED October 13, 2020 Page 2 of 2

The contractor is hereby notified that Addendum 1 must be acknowledged and submitted as part of the bid. Failure to do so, could result in the City designating said bid as "Non Responsive". All other terms and conditions of the BID shall remain the same.

Issued by: Sandra Segawa

Sandra Segawa, C.P.M., CPPB Purchasing Division Manager City of Garden Grove

ADDENDUM No.2

Covering

CHANGE IN SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PLANS

Date Issued:

October 13, 2020

Date Effective:

October 13, 2020

IFB No.

City Project 2163101280 REVISED: Garden Grove Park

Improvements Project

INTENT

1. This addendum is issued prior to receipt of bids to provide for modifications in plans and/or specifications. Acknowledgment of this addendum shall be made and cost for work included in proposer's submittal.

2. The Davis Bacon Wage Rates which were revised on 10/9/20 are attached and are also attached under the Documents & Attachments tab on the City's Planet Bids site.

The contractor is hereby notified that Addenda 1 and 2 must be acknowledged and submitted as part of the bid. Failure to do so, could result in the City designating said bid as "Non Responsive". All other terms and conditions of the BID shall remain the same.

Issued by: Sandra Segawa

Sandra Segawa, C.P.M., CPPB Purchasing Division Manager

City of Garden Grove

ADDENDUM No.3

Covering

CHANGE IN SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PLANS

Date Issued:

October 15, 2020

Date Effective:

October 15, 2020

IFB No.

City Project 2163101280 REVISED: Garden Grove Park

Improvements Project

INTENT

 This addendum is issued prior to receipt of bids to provide for modifications in plans and/or specifications. Acknowledgment of this addendum shall be made and cost for work included in proposer's submittal.

2. In the bid documents, Appendix B - Project Plans, there are two different drawings for pages E-2 and E-3.

Please keep the following drawings and remove the other two:

E-2: Plot date of 7/13/2020 (lower right margin of sheet)

E-3: Plot date of 9/15/2020 (lower right margin of sheet)

The contractor is hereby notified that Addenda 1, 2 and 3 must be acknowledged and submitted as part of the bid. Failure to do so, could result in the City designating said bid as "Non Responsive". All other terms and conditions of the BID shall remain the same.

Issued by: Sandra Segawa

Sandra Segawa, C.P.M., CPPB Purchasing Division Manager

City of Garden Grove

Land Forms Landscape Construciton 15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110 Irvine, CA 92618

Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

Ad Proofs

Project Name: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT

PROJECT

Contract/Bid #: 2163101280

Awarding Agency: City of Garden Grove

Focus Journal Ad

Publication: DBE GoodFaith (DBEGoodFaith.com) Published On: 08/19/2020 @ 02:24:32 PM Pacific Expired On: 08/31/2020 @ 11:59:59 PM Pacific

Message Notifications Sent To: n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Published At: https://dbegoodfaith.com/item.php?item_type=ads&ad_adid=48796



Land Forms Landscape Construciton

Is seeking qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

Project Name

GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Bid/Contract # 2163101280

Awarding Agency

City of Garden Grove

Project Location

9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE County, CA

08/31/2020 at 11:00

Project Details

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP.

Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals

Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0

Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

Must provide certificate of insurance

Get in Touch

Date acts Coordinator

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

Project Estimator

Nate Anderson

Tebsolverse

(949) 656-8547

(949) 582-0876

Address

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA 92618

Send a message

How to get in touch

Optreach Courdinator

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

Project Estimator

Nate Anderson

Pelephori

(949) 656-8547

Fay

(949) 582-0876

Andreis

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110 Irvine, CA 92618

Send a message

Trade Journal Ad

Publication: DBE Journal (DBEJournal.com)
Published On: 08/19/2020 @ 02:24:32 PM Pacific
Expired On: 08/31/2020 @ 11:59:59 PM Pacific

Published At:



Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton

Outreach Coordinator n.anderson@landformslandscaping	Construciton is seeking qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs
Estimator	
Nate Anderson	Project Name
Contact Information	GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-	Bid/Contract #
Irvine, CA 92618	2163101280
Telephone	Awarding Agency
(949) 656-8547	City of Garden Grove
Fax	
(949) 582-0876	Project Location
	9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE County, CA
	Bid Date
	08/31/2020 at 11:00
	Project Details
	We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.
	12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?di Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

Tweet

Published On: 08/19/2020 @ 02:27:02 PM Pacific

Published At: https://twitter.com/dbegoodfaith/status/1296197004973035528

PLEASE NOTE - The image below is a representation of what your tweet may look like. The appearance of your tweet can vary depending on a variety of factors, including the type of device the tweet is displayed on and Twitter's internal settings. For a real-time copy of your tweet, please use the link provided above to view on Twitter.com & print the screen from your browser. You do not need a Twitter account to view or print this tweet.



Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton 15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110 Irvine, CA 92618

EMAIL & FAX PROOFS

Project Name: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Contract/Bid #: 2163101280

Awarding Agency: City of Garden Grove

Log details

• This document contains a copy of the email notice sent and a copy of each fax notice sent to solicited companies.

EMAIL PROOF

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction is seeking qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs and invites you to bid on the following contract.

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

BID #: 2163101280

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

AWARDING AGENCY/OWNER: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP.

Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals

Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?di=0

Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

Must provide certificate of insurance

If interested please contact:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com 15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110 Irvine, CA, 92618

Tel: 9496568547 Fax: 9495820876

Email: n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton 15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110 Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547

Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

INC

Tel: (619) 516-8104 Fax: (619) 557-8341

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629616-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:47 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton 15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110 Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

Fax: (949) 582-0876 n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES, INC. DBA AUSTIN ENTERPRISE

Tel: (661) 589-1001 Fax: (661) 589-9509

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629749-48796
– OR –-
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:24:00 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: CICO ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC.

Tel: (951) 213-2229 Fax: (951) 684-0738

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, **WBEs**

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION	
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629738-48796	
OR	
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at	

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:29 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton 15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110 Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: CINDY TRUMP INC DBA LINDY'S COLD PLANING

Tel: (562) 697-2286 Fax: (562) 697-2039

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION	
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629631-48796	
OR	
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at	

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:19:13 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: COAST SURVEYING, INC

Tel: (714) 918-6266 Fax: (714) 918-6277

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION	
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629633-48796	
OR	
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at	

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:19:14 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton .

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: EZ LINE STRIPING CORP.

Tel: (714) 994-1701 Fax: (714) 994-1702

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs,

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resillent surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629641-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFalth Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:52 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: FFKM ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION,

INC.

Tel: (626) 345-4225 Fax: (661) 554-0114

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION	
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629741-48796	
OR	
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at	

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:53 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: G2 CONSTRUCTION INC.

Tel: (714) 748-4242 Fax: (714) 748-4244

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION	
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629648-48796	
OR	
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at	

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:51 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: GATES ENTERPRISES, INC

Tel: (949) 253-4691 Fax: (949) 253-4692

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629649-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:42 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: HYM ENGINEERING, INC Tel: (714) 523-2372

Fax: (562) 249-6609

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION	
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629656-48796	
OR	
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at	

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:42 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: J. KIM ELECTRIC, INC Tel: (714) 525-1855 Fax: (714) 525-5815

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs,

WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629659-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:19:10 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: KATO LANDSCAPE, INC.

Tel: (714) 963-4615 Fax: (714) 963-6424

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629737-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:40 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: KELSURVEYS INC Tel: (949) 660-8016 Fax: (949) 660-1758

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629665-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:24 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: L C PAVING & SEALING, INC.

Tel: (760) 752-1743 Fax: (760) 752-1674

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443I0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629743-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:32 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INCORPORATED

Tel: (619) 422-9204 Fax: (619) 427-1620

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629751-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:54 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: RBT ELECTRIC, INC Tel: (800) 661-5006 Fax: (800) 659-9196

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION	
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629693-48796	
OR	
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at	

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:19 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: REYNA'S ENGINEERING INC

Tel: (951) 616-4332 Fax: (951) 824-7504

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAIqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629752-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 04:24:57 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land
Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: SADDLEBACK SURVEYS, INC.

Tel: (949) 215-8630 Fax: (949) 215-8631

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION	_
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below.	
OR	
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at	

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:33 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land
Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: SEALRIGHT PAVING INC

Tel: (619) 465-7411 Fax: (619) 465-7490

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629747-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:42 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construction

FROM: Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms

Landscape Construciton

15375 Barranca Pkwy., Ste. A-110

Irvine, CA, 92618 Tel: (949) 656-8547 Fax: (949) 582-0876

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

CONTACT NAME:

n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com

TO: SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC

Tel: (805) 524-7345 Fax: (805) 524-7428

Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton is Seeking Qualified DBEs, MBEs, WBEs

BID DUE DATE: 2020-08-31 at 11:00

BID No.: 2163101280

PROJECT NAME: GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

AGENCY NAME: City of Garden Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: 9301 WESTMINSTER BLVD., GARDEN GROVE, CA

We are seeking quotes for: Survey, Electrical, AC, Striping, Play equipment install, resilient surfacing, and SWPPP. Park consists of the demo of (1) large picnic pavilion & (3) small picnic shelters, and the construction of ADA accessible sidewalks, slabs, new picnic pavilion and (3) new picnic shelters, tables, benches, BBQs, new playground equipment & surfacing, playground shade canopies, and electrical improvements.

12% Minority Utilization Goals Link to plans:

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/gou1hs443l0hmcu/AAAlqEr8wYZcrGJU3pe40nSRa?dl=0 Contact - Nate Anderson @ n.anderson@landformslandscaping.com Must provide certificate of insurance

RETURN SECTION
Visit <u>www.dbegoodfaith.com/respond</u> to reply with the Solicitation ID below. 1629753-48796
OR
Fax back this invitation with your response to: (949) 582-0876 [] Yes, we will send a fax quote by the bid date. [] No, we are not interested. [] Interested, but we would like more information. Please contact us at

This solicitation was sent by DBE GoodFaith Inc. at 08/19/2020 03:18:50 pm PST on behalf of Jeff Tracy, Inc. dba: Land Forms Landscape Construciton